\$40.00 763660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chicago Association of REALTORS		11/17/2003	INC. ASSOCIATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Association of REALTORS
Street Address:	430 N. Michgian Avenue
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76366095	CHICAGO ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)329-8256

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-329-8373
Email: mthiel@realtors.org

Correspondent Name: Michael Thiel

Address Line 1: 430 N. Michigan Avenue
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael Thiel

Total Attachments: 2

source=exhibit 1 - assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment 1 - notarized signature#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0466

900003973

Exhibit 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chicago Association of Realtors, an Illinois corporation, located at 420 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60601 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Application No. 76/366,095 for the mark "CHICAGO ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS" (the "Mark"), and the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, and WHEREAS, National Association of Realtors, a Illinois corporation, located at 430 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the application for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business associated with said mark, and the above identified application for registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument of this $\mathcal{P}_{\mathrm{day}}^{\mathcal{B}}$ or November, 2003.

CHICAGO ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS

Name:
Title: Chief Operating Officer

REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0467

STATE OF	<u> IIIInns</u>)	
COUNTY OF	Cosk	_)	SS.:

On the 17 day of Nov, before me personally came White lift, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say he is the Med Pauling Sparof the Chicago Association of Realtors, the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument of Assignment; that he is authorized to execute the Assignment on behalf of the corporation; and that he signed his name on behalf of the corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/30/2003

"O F F I C I A L S E A L"

LORI DOWDEN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/23/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0468